

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 20-152 Name: MOU - King City Partners- Campus PO Program

FY2020-2023

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed - Probation Department

File created: 5/18/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/9/2020 Final action: 6/9/2020

Title: a. Approve a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Monterey County Probation

Department (MCPD) and three King City partners: the City of King, the South Monterey County Joint Union High School District, and the King City Union School District, reimbursing the Probation Department a maximum of \$508,071 for campus-based services provided by the Probation

Department from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023;

b. Approve and authorize the Chief Probation Officer to execute the MOU; and

c. Authorize the Chief Probation Officer to sign up to three (3) future amendments to the MOU where the amendments do not exceed ten percent (10% or \$50,807 in aggregate) of the original contract

amount and do not significantly change the scope of work.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. MOU-King City Partners, 3. Item No. 37 Completed Board Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/9/2020	1	Board of Supervisors		